

10.12.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Ajeet Kumar and Sh. Mayank Verma  
for injured.

**Advocate** Sh. Tarun Kumar for R2/owner.

**Advocate** Ms. Babita Dahiya for New India  
Assurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC whereas  
Advocate Ms. Namrata is physically present in  
Court.

Written statement filed along with vakalatnama of  
Ld. Counsel for insurance company is taken on record.

Ld. counsel for R2 having filed vakalatnama seeks  
next date for filing reply.

Reply of R1 & R2 be filed with advance copy to  
claimant/counsel.

Put up on 24.02.2025 for settlement of issues and  
further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/10.12.2024