

01.09.2025

At 10:41 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Ajeet Kumar, Sh. Mayank Verma and
Ms. Kadambini Pandey for injured.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Sh. Pradeep Sehrawat, Ms. Yukta Verma
and Ms. Shivani for R3/New India Assurance Co.
Ltd.

At request, put up on 08.09.2025 for exploring
settlement in course of 'Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting'.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/01.09.2025