

08.09.2025

At 10:06 am

Present: Injured Smt. Reena, W/o Sh. Sonu Mandal.
None for respondents driver, owner & insurer.

Since no statutory defence has been raised by insurance company so matter be listed on 05.01.2026 for evidence qua quantum of compensation for bodily injury sustained in road accident.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/08.09.2025