

50 MACT 816/24
REENA Vs. YOGESH HANS

29.05.2026

Present: Sh. Mayank Verma, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.
Sh. Tarun Kumar Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for R1
and R2 along with R1.
Ms. Sarita, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

In this matter, disability assessment of the claimant
was directed, however, report is awaited.

In view of the same, put up for PE on **07.09.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.05.2026